# CH \$40.00 18438

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636333

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CompResults, LLC.		03/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genex Services, LLC.	
Street Address:	440 East Swedesford Road, Suite 1000	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1843850	COMPRESULTS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8587208958

**Email:** dmtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Rounseville
Address Line 1: 12275 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13CN-331320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rounseville
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Rounseville/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CompResults Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0283

900606594

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CompResults, LLC., a Kansas Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 4330 Shawnee Mission Parkway., Suite 221, Fairway, KS 66206 ("Assignor"), owns the following U.S. trademark registration (the "Mark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CompResults	1843850	July 5, 1994

WHEREAS, Genex Services, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 440 East Swedesford Road, Suite 1000, Wayne, Pennsylvania, 19087 ("Assignee"), desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

CompResults, LLC., ASSIGNOR

By:

Name:

John J. Kenney, Jr.

Title:

Secretary and VP, Associate General Counsel

Date:

3 31 21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 04/01/2021